Mankato Homeschool Connection

PARENT RESPONSIBILITIES & EXPECTATIONS AGREEMENT

- 1. Mankato Homeschool Connection is a cooperative organization and as such, all parents are responsible to enforce Mankato Homeschool Connection rules and expectations. Parental participation is mandatory.
- 2. By joining MHC I understand that I am required to teach and assist classes each session.
- 3. By joining MHC I understand that I am required to be an active participant on at least one Action Team.
- 4. By joining MHC I understand that I am expected to participate in at least one fundraising event during the MHC school year, or consider donating \$75.
- 5. This is not a place to drop your children off. I understand it is important that I and my children stay within Mankato Homeschool Connection boundaries every week. If emergencies or extraneous circumstances arise, see number 6.
- 6. If an emergency comes up and you must be away, please notify a board member of the emergency along with the name of the custodial adult for your child(ren). Be sure to let your child(ren) know to whom they are accountable. Please limit these occasions to emergencies, not scheduling conflicts.
- 7. Do not go beyond designated Mankato Homeschool Connection areas of the church or loiter in hallways or outside, except in the case of an emergency.
- 8. By registering your child(ren) in Mankato Homeschool Connection, you must agree to complete your assigned organizational job(s) weekly. In the event of your absence, you agree to follow Mankato Homeschool Connection guidelines regarding notification of absence.
- 9. Only enrolled students are allowed in classes or nursery unless prior approval is given.
- 10. Parents will be contacted if a disciplinary problem arises. Continued discipline issues may cause the child to be removed from the class until the problem is adequately addressed. If the problem cannot be corrected satisfactorily, the child will be removed from class or suspended until the problem is corrected.
- 11. Do not send your child to class during the contagious stages of an illness, with a fever, or with diarrhea.
- 12. Please avoid cell phones for personal use during co-op hours unless it is absolutely necessary. We also ask that your kids leave devices at home.
- 13. A non-refundable \$90.00 per family registration fee is expected at the time of registration.

I understand that failure to comply with these policies will jeopardize my privilege to participate in Mankato Homeschool Connection.

The Mankato Homeschool Connection Board reserves the right to deny participation to any family or student.